

### Smarter, Together



#### Celebrate Energy Awareness Month

October is Energy Awareness Month, and it's the perfect time to focus on energy efficiency and sustainability. At AES Indiana, we're committed to helping you manage your energy use while reducing costs. With a few simple changes, you can make a big impact on your energy bill and contribute to a cleaner environment.



Visit aesindiana.com/waystosave for tips and tricks on saving energy and money this month.



### Schedule your free home energy assessment today

It's the perfect time to evaluate the energy efficiency in your home. Proper air sealing is a great place to start as we move into the cooler season. Schedule your free Home Energy Assessment to make sure warm air stays inside where it's needed most.



Scan the QR code or visit aesindiana.com/weatherization-assistance to watch how an in-home energy assessment can help decrease your energy bills and increase your comfort.





## Disconnections and late fees for nonpayment will resume in November

All residential and commercial customers are eligible for extended payment plans.

If you are behind on your electric bill, AES Indiana will resume disconnections and late fees for nonpayment beginning this November. If you need help paying your bill, we want to work with and support you to accommodate your unique needs. We are now offering flexible extended payment plans, including 3-, 6-, 9-, and 12-month payment arrangements for residential customers.

While we're offering 3-, 6-, 9-, and 12-month extended payment plans, we want to work with you to find the plan that best fits your needs.



Please contact our Customer Care team at 317-261-8222 to set up an extended payment plan today.





# Need additional support with paying your energy bill?

Beginning October 1, income-qualified customers can apply for assistance through the Energy Assistance Program (EAP) to help manage your energy bill. Fill out an application online or pick up a paper application at John Boner Neighborhood Centers located at 2236 E. 10th St., Indianapolis, IN 46201.



For more information about EAP and to see if you qualify, scan the QR code or visit indyeap.org.

Additionally, AES Indiana is here for you to help you maintain your utility service. Explore our Power of Change grant for even more support with your utility bill.



Visit aesindiana.com/power-change or scan the QR code to learn more and apply for assistance today.

#### www.aesindiana.com

AES Indiana One Monument Circle P.O. Box 1595 Indianapolis. Indiana 46206-1595 Residential 317-261-8222 Business 317-261-8444 Emergency "Lights Out" 24/7 317-261-8111







